CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, January 12, 2015 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0162
_Y__ Jeff Jack - Chair .

____Y___ Michael Von Ohlen - Motion to PP to Feb 9, 2015

___Y___ Melissa Whaley Hawthorne - Vice Chair

__Y__ Sallie Burchett

___Y___ Ricardo De Camps

____Y___ BrianKing - 2™ the Motion

—_Y____ Vincent Harding

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett

OWNER: William Reid

ADDRESS: 1301 29TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to increase the maximum impervious
cover from 45% (required) to 50.15% (requested) in order to maintain existing
single family home, drive and landscape components in an“SF-3-H-NP”, Family
Residence — Historic — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Windsor Road) The
applicant has requested a variance from Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site Development
Regulations) to increase the maximum impervious cover from 45% (required) to
50.15% (requested) in order to maintain existing single family home, drive and
landscape components in an“SF-3-H-NP”, Family Residence — Historic -
Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Windsor Road) '

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Ricardo De
Camps motion to Postpone to January 12, 2015, Board Member Vincent Harding second
on a 4-3 vote (Board members Melissa Hawthorne, Will Schnier, Stuart Hampton nay);
POSTPONED TO JANUARY 12, 2015; Jan 12, 2015 The public hearing was closed on
Board Member Michael Von Ohlen motion to Postpone to February 9, 2015, Board
Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO FEBRUARY 9, 2015.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of

ne regulatiéfng of the zoning district in which thejRroperty i ated because:
O, X G X R S AVULLY N T
Leane Heldenfels U Jeff Jack (VY

Executive Liaison Chairman
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City of Austin Q\ ‘
Residential Permit Application

Residential Review, 2™ floor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704
(512) 974-2747

= ‘501 Z_C{-r\:\ TaxParceIID:le?OOOLIZ;
begsl Descriprion: Lot 3 A \'\/00 \é e\ {\ae ~‘>r(\/f. A AAIJ ATIN AM‘?}M‘? lc[lro‘; lsls 1,2, 3

Project Address:

Zoning District or PUD: = K Lot Size (square feet): o)

i 6[“—3’\'\"\\? H:S:Io

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): u_‘ DS ((.0?&9 Historic District (if applicable):

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? W N
‘Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. )

Does this site currently have water availability? ® N wastewater availability? & N

If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for water/wastewater taps and/or service extension request.
Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source? Y @If yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans

(Auxiliary water lies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, 1 laimed water, etc.)

Does this site have a septic system? Yy ® If ves, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construct

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? ’ Y &
If yes, contaci the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption.

Does this site front a paved street? A~ N | Ts this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y [

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variamee? Y (O Case # (if applicable

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y @

If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.
Does the project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This includes canopy and/or critical root zone impacts to nearby trees.
Y

Note: If Yes, application for 2 tree permit with the City Arborist may be required.
Ts this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floodplain? Yy &
Note: Proximity to a floodplain may require additional review time.

Existing Use:  vacant i duplex residential two-family resx&iﬁial ‘ other

Proposed Use:  vacant ~— single-family residential >  duplex r,qsidgtial two-family residential pther

Project Type: new construction addition @? remodel/repair other,

# of bedrooms existing: ¥ [ # of bedrooms proposed: 1//‘ [#of baths existing: |, G | ¥ of baths proposed: 5 [/
Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? Y. N

Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit.
Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary)
ConstructNew TooL, PATIO , Covered PATIo, RooFTo® DECK brivewot

ADD News Anvacp , lst Floor bed /thvone , Mungooun Storacy | Iz Lefh,
A’bb 2 CJ ‘:y‘oof\gd_/—s hedraten " pA thH'\ 4 5“h~1>‘1’,, ?Dl_*‘\ﬁ “QPOPV/; -\r Q/?C ID‘szQ‘(

4 'P\-\*v EN ‘l‘\ p-ﬁ/u\..‘&'\
REMEPEL - ENTIRE Buildine N -0%¥=sSen

v N = .
Trades Permits Required:  (Electric ) @bllg) &eﬂan/ica.LQ{VAC) t—of—way)

Portion of Total Jog“Valuat,\on Dedlc;ted )
to Remodel/Repair: $ leXe

Bldg: $ 00 Elec: $13 QO
Plmbg: $2) 3 agyMech: $2 ; 000

Total Job Valuation: § Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated

to Additjan/NeyConstruction: $ [N
Blgg‘,:\c%@?_—‘gé Elec: §.3. 6d¢
Plmbg: $ 2/ et Mech: $ 27 100
Primary Strutture: $°
Accessory Structure: $

Note: The total job valuation should be the sum total
of all valuations noted to the right. Labor and
materials only, rounded to nearest dollar. Permit fees
are based on adopted fee schedule.

Residential Permit Application
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. Area Description

g) Balcony

Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall.
a) 1" floor conditioned area 1736 | 1329 2500
b) 2™ floor conditioned area \Us 16734 2084
c) 3" floor conditioned area i - =
d) Basement g2 — 597
e) Covered Parking (garage or carport) 43 E £ - - 430 930
) Covered Patio, Deck or Porch 24/ 312/ 225%./ 535 364 qo4

ther i

Driveway

55 q072 26 1
Sidewalks Lo 24 q0
Uncovered Patio =4 254 3353
Uncovered Wood Deck {counts at 50%) —_
AC pads ) . -
Other (Pool Coping, Retaining Walls) S 34 C- 86+ W-TFF= £9=

¥5/

Building Coverage Information

Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,

incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and are not included in this nent. (LDC 25-1-21)
Existing Building Coverage (sq ﬁ):'”? 296 % oflot size:__1 3, i
Proposed Building Coverage (sq fi): VL[ 57"( % of lot size:_ 2.1 "{

Impervious Cover Information
Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
eravel placed over pervious susfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1-23)

Existing Impervious Cover (sq ft): g 200 % of lot size: 2. l
Proposed Impervious Cover (sq ft): [,75 l % of lot size: A],O- 7—

Setbacks

Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement?
(LDC 25-2-513)

&
v
y B

Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard?
(LDC 25-2-513)

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3)

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4)

Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)
Building Height: Ei v § " Number of Floors: 7

# of spaces required: # of spaces provided: L
Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) Y @
*Gjdewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

®

Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft

(64

Will a Type 1 driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project?
Width of approach (measured at property line): Sb ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y

Residential Permit Application
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Gross Floor Area ) . L
This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined ‘and illustrated in Title 25.2
Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls.

Existing New Exemption Total

1% Floor 124 | =249 Zsoo
2" Floor U552 [ 634 Zog
3% Floor 1+ 33
Basement 293 {(C(E C
Attic

Garage (attached) ‘ 930 200 EEie)

(detached)

Carport (attached)

(detached)

Accessory building(s)
(detached)

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA - (01'1 gg

. -3
(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) x 100 = 3 On% Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)

Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 3?

Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch™ exemption as described under Article3?
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 37

Is this project claiming a “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 37

Is a sidewall articulation required for this project?

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane?

N

N
N
Vi
&
&

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by
not Jess than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8
feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or more sides, if: it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least
80% of the area measured beiow the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area
used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached
from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not
exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot

exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking
requirements.

~<-<*<~<%x%\

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automabile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum froat yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 310 12 or
greater; 2. It is fully contained within the roof structure; 3. It has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. It is the

highest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a
ceiling height of seven feet or less.

Residential Permit Application
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Owner . Applicant or
il tnshy R i | agem

Mailing . Mailing

Address 1031 S (oo X\ o€ Toves | Address

Phone 4091 -Blon Phone

Email Email

Fax Fax
. |
General ; Desi | R p A

Contractor \?\ 3% \:: Za e,‘\ ‘\X\ {0 w2 e~ Profegnssional Y) i O i/\ ( . ‘\‘C«\,r /\ u(—v E‘\ SCe
Mailing Mailing Ke o i G Mavshe-
Address Address 2o waeg & WU S+
Phone Phone wa) NMEED

Email ol v B0 nere M E e Email ' )

Fax - ~ Fax

Is this site registered as the owner’s homestead for the current tax year with the appraisal district? Y

I understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license.

I understand that I am responsible for complying with any subdivision notes, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays
prohibiting certain uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property.

If a conflict should result with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. 1 understand that, if requested, 1 must
provide copies of all subdivision plat notes, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this
property.

I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. I understand that nothing
may be built upon or over an easement.

1 further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. I acknowledge that
customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or the cost to repair
any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

I agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not
approved and an extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submittal will be required and compliance with
current code may be required.

T hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and accurate.

I further acknowledge that, should any information contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or revoke any
resulting permit and/or license.

I also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
site, 1 am required to complete a Tree Ordinance Review Application by contacting (512) 974-1876 or cityarborist@austintexas.gov.
This initiates the tree permitting requirement needed to proceed with the development review process.

Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are required per Section 25-8-181.

1 acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure
and any addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

1 acknowledzé if my plans are subject to a technical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the current adopted buxldmg\codes or another ordinance of the City of Austm

Applicant’s signature: /\%\*—( M \ Date: =1 - ?7 5, S

T

Residential Permit Application
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RIVERA ENGINEERING x pE FIRM REGISTRATION NO. F-11492

P.0. Box 90485 - Austin, Texas 78709-0485 ~ Telephone (512) 899-3310 — Email:michaelriveraengineering @ gmail.com
January 12, 2015

Mr. William T. Reid . via Email
1301 West 29" Street . wreid@rctlegal.com
Austin, Texas 78703

Re: Single-Family Residence at 1301 West 29" Street
Engineer’s Opinion Letter Regarding Site Impervious Cover

Dear Mr. Reid:

[ am writing to provide you with my engineer’s opinion of the specific site impervious cover
conditions of your property located at 1301 West 29" Street. As you are aware, the subject
property contains a historic home which was required to be retained. The existing home
was located on the lot such that the solutions to address the drainage conditions of the
property were limited. In addition, stormwater runoff from the existing fully developed
residential properties located immediately west of the site made it necessary to provide
additional concrete for proper drainage of the lot. An elaborate surface concrete and inlet
drainage system, along with underground storm sewer improvements were needed to
provide appropriate drainage from the existing historic home and the adjacent properties.

The additional impervious cover that was required on the property should have no
significant impact to the adjacent Shoal Creek waterway. The increase in impervious cover
above the allowable amount is minimal. In my opinion, there will be no identifiable adverse
impacts to downstream property owners with this additional impervious cover.

Should you have any questions about the opinions expressed in this letter, or if you need
any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

»\
EANS
o :’ﬁ/.\-" * Y
. F - O : Zxs *"4
AN MICHAEL A. RIVERA %

: S \
Sincerely, = oF 7€\\\|.

WA\ \\Y

5 . 4
7 FaZ
4%, 200198 foZ
. . NI AN
Michael A. Rivera, P.E. Ny e Y

President NS
Rivera Engineering
TX PE Firm Reg. No. F-11492
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Historic photos
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, December 8, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0162

__Y____ Jeff Jack - Chair

___ - Michael Von Ohlen
__N__ Melissa Whaley Hawthorne - Vice Chair
___Y____ Sallie Burchett
__Y____ Ricardo De Camps Motion to PP to Jan 12, 2015
- Brian King
__Y____ Vincent Harding 2™ the Motion
___N____ Wil Schnier - Alternate

__N___ Stuart Hampton - Alternate

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: William Reid

ADDRESS: 1301 29TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to increase the maximum impervious
cover from 45% (required) to 50.15% (requested) in order to maintain existing
single family home, drive and landscape components in an“SF-3-H-NP”, Family
Residence — Historic — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Windsor Road) The
applicant has requested a variance from Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site Development
Regulations) to increase the maximum impervious cover from 45% (required) to
50.15% (requested) in order to maintain existing single family home, drive and
landscape components in an“SF-3-H-NP”, Family Residence — Historic —
Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Windsor Road)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Beard Member Ricardo De
Camps motion to Postpone to January 12, 2015, Board Member Vincent Harding second
on a 4-3 vote (Board members Melissa Hawthorne, Will Schnier, Stuart Hampton nay);
POSTPONED TO JANUARY 12, 2015.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in whlcht ropenty is located because

NEAVEN 0 Qe So @B“D‘ W

Leane Heldenfels Jeff Jack

Executive Liaison Chairman
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VARIANCE PETITION

1301 W 29t ST

llive in the Pemberton Heights neighborhood in close proximity to 1301 W. 29™ (the “Bohn House”). lam
pleased to see the restoration of the Bohn House and support the final site plan, which | understand has
included as much of the house’s rich history as possible. | have reviewed the survey and the fact that the
impervious cover is approximately 50% rather than 45% (or approximately 800 square feet over the 45%
limit). I support the current owners’ request for a variance.

NAME ADDRESS SIGNATURE

O 1000 1303 T W.2%m St
@ fmeludted s Woddrigde 7
Jonni@rSilvven, 10y WaRERS |
- Toer 79z ‘
“Tom Geumef 25177 Haeen |
Kacsten Gcher [¢08 o). 2955t aq/j,«/‘gf—
@ Wen <, Alﬂf‘—bllf' QA |7 M)Oa'dh'dj@.bl’,

1]Page —



AOZ'SEXa]UNSNE®)S[OJUSP[oY 2UBS] O} [TeWS PUB UBJS I()
YE6T-vL6 (T1S) 01 XeJ 10

8801-L9.8L X1 ‘Unsny

3801 xX0d 'O 'd

S[QJUSP[OH QUEd]

10014 1S Auaunaeda ma1aay JuawdoaAa(] 29 Suruue|J-unsny Jo L11)
10) PAWINIAI 3( ABW JI “JUIWUIOD 0) ULIOJ SIY) SN NOA J]

3seo i) JO p1odal o1jqnd ay) Jo 1red sw003q |[1M PIAISIAT SJUSWIIOD AUB :3JON

2700 2! FH L LI 2D L
GIVIAPAG I~ ZHL T2V T
AL ) " PALLPCLLTSY 7
TZ2Y 0] ZHTUTD 2L )M
, = IS _INHLTOT Wy UL
NN VSIS EZH D FOI 57 .ﬁw Yy
N PVAL M S CIFY A TR
QQQ\ﬂ«. (N&MW\ ~ MN® :ouoydojo], swijhkeq

24nU31g \.

2~

uoypoyddy Eﬁ Aq pa1oaffo &\\%@5@3 anoj
L5 567 D 104/
walqo 1 () (1utr4d aspad) awpp 4o
..9:&55«@ \\Q\J\x \V\\(\,\Q\

P10C ;:w REDIIEhETY] aHEQEem=_.mu< Jo pJeocq uwgﬂhﬂwm AqQn g
A03-sexoIuISNEd)S|oJuUsp[oy suBs| ‘Z0ZZ-LE-Z 1S S[aJusp[o]] surs Jaruo)
192.018 6T "M TOET ‘TIT0-PI0T-SID IdqUINN 3se)

9d
\w\\ Vel a4

"9SB0 SIY) JO pIodai o1jqnd o Jo 1ed oWO009q [[IM PIAISOSL
SIUSWIWIOD [ "921)0U U} UO paisi| uossad JoBIUOD SY) pUE IaquUNN 9se))
oy} ‘Burreay oryqnd 3y Jo 91BP PA|NPIYDS BN} ¢[IOUNOY) JO ‘UOISSILIUIOD IO PIeoq
oY} JO auwreu ay) spn|oul P[noys SJUSWWOS Ino § "Julreay o1jqnd © I Jo a10joq
921j0U 2Y} U0 Pa)st| uostad 198102 21} 0] POPIWIGNS 2 ISNW SIUSUWOD USTLIAL

‘JuowdojoAap/A0T SEXIIUIISNE MMM 193IS gOM INO JISIA ‘ssa001d
uawdo[oAsp pue| S, ulISKY JO AN Sy} UO UOHEBULIOJUI [BUOLIPPE 10,

‘Juowredap 9]qisuodsal o) WOl dJqe[IAR 9q
Aew uuoj [eadde uy uoIsIoop oy} Jolje SABp (] uel) JoJe| ou juowiiedop
ojqisuodsal a3 Jo JooLaap Ay} yusm pojly aq snw [eadde jo 9dnou y

uowdojeaap posodoud 10 Anedoud 109fgns o
JO 199§ 00G UIYHM 2JB SOLIBPUNOG PAJB|O9P 9SOLM 10 Ul }S2I9JUI UR SBl|
1B uoIjeZIUR3IO poOoyi0qyTIau JO [BJUSWUOIIAUD U JO I901JJO UB SI »
10 Yuawdojaasp pesodoud 10
Auedoud j09[qns oy Jo 199} 00§ WIYyHM ALiedoad JO 1oumo pIodal o) S1 ¢
9uswdojeasp pasodoud 10 Auadoad
100[qns oy} JO 199} 00§ UIYIIM SI el douapisal Alewrid  $91dndo0 o
pue
‘Surreay o1jqnd oy 18 piooss oy 1oy Fupeeds pue Julreadde .
10 ‘(ao130U
v uo paisi] uosiad Jo0JU02 Yy 01 padaaljap 2q Avul 11) UIFIUOD
'JO sanss1 oy salj1uapt Ajjesouad ey Sunresy o1jqnd sy Sunnp
10 910J9q UOISSIWIWOD 1O PJeOq U} 0} JUSWISIBIS US1IIM B SULIQAI[ap
:AQ UOISSIWILLOD JO pIBOq
B 0] }S2I9)Ul UB $9jeaIUNWWoD oym 10 ‘Auedoad 109(qns oy Jo 1oumo
p109a1 10 Jueorjdde oy s1 oym uostad e se paulyop st Aued paysatsiul uy

‘uo1s109p oy} [eadde o3 Surpue)s sey uosiad B IoyIoyM SUIULISIP ||IM
eadde ue uo Surresy o1jqnd e Suipjoy Apoq oy, ‘uoisioap oy} [eadde ued
oym uosiad & se paiynuspi si 1ey) Aured pajsaseiul ue Jo ‘jeadde o3 Suipue)s
ynm uosiad B £q pojeadde oq ABwi UOISIOAP S, UOISSILULIOD 10 PIeOq Y

“JUSS 9q [[1M 20130U JOUINJ OU JUSWSOUNOUUE U] WL SABD ()9 URL)
Ioye] Jou 1 Jey} uolenuuod Jo juswsuodisod e 10§ swi) pue ajep d1j10ads
€ SOOUNOULE UOISSIWWOD JO pJeoq 9oy} J| -uonedljdde ayj jo [eiuap Jo
[eaoxdde puswiwiooas 10 ‘oyep Joje| B 0) Suleay s uoneoijdde ue onuijuod
10 suodisod Aew uoissiwiod 10 pieoq oyl ‘Guuesy olgnd. e Suung

‘pooyroqydiau Inok
Sunosyye uoneoljdde ue ui jsersjur ue pessaidxe sey jey) uoleziuedio
|[BIUQWILIOIIAUS 10 pooyloqySiou ' 10BIUOD OS[E ABW noA  uonjeoidde
pesodosd o3 ISNIVDYV J0 OJ deeds 01 Auunuoddo 213 ey
noA ‘puslje op noA Ji “IoAdMOH ‘pudije o) paiinbal jou are nok ‘Juueay
oriqnd & pusye 01 pajoadxe are (s)uae sy Jo/pue sjuedijdde ydnoyyy

NOILVIA-HOANI ONTIVHIH O1'1dd




AOZ SEX31UNSNE®)S[OJUSP[oY UL 0} [[BUD PUB UBDS 1)

YE6T-L6 (TIS) 01 XBJ IO

8801-L9L8L X1 ‘unsny

8801 X0d 'O 'd

S[QJUSP[OH dued]

10011 18] Siusuniedo(] ma1Ady Jusuido[pAd(] 2 Suruue|[J-unsny. Jo A1)
10) PAULIN)AI 9 AV }1 “JUUITNOD 0] ULIOY SIY) sn nok JI

‘Juado]aAsp/A0S SEXIIUIISE MMM 191IS §IM N0 JISIA ‘S$900.d
juowdofoAsp pue| s unsny Jo A0 S} U0 UOIBWIOJUI [RUOHIPPE 104

uountedop oqisuodsal a1 Wol 9|qe|IRAR 9q
Aew woj [eadde uy uoIsioap ay) Jo}je sAep (] uey) Jore| ou jusuiredap
ojqisuodsas 2y} Jo J0joauIp QUi Yim pajy 9q isnw jeadde jo donjou v

quawdojaasp pasodoid o Auedoid joslgns oy
JO 199J 00S UILPIM QT8 SOLIBPUNOQ PAIR[OSP ISOUM 10 Ul JS2I9)UI UR Sel|
ey} uoneziuedio pooyIoqysiau 0 [BJUSWUUOIIAUS UB JO JODLLJO UB ST o
10 ‘yuswdojeasp pasodoud o
Kuadoud 10afqns oy Jo 1931 00§ uiyim A)1odold Jo 1SUMO PIOdDI JY) ST
9uawdojaasp pasodoud 1o Apadoid
100[gns ayj JO 199§ 00 UIYIM SI Jey) 9ouapisal Arewrid e s91dnooo o

9SB9 Slif} JO pIodal o11qnd a3 Jo ed sW009q |[1M_POAISOSIT SJUSWIWIOD AUB 90N
DV Y vOY A B Do GEED SN =Zoog
T3 WINAEATONR] $ladVa Y A 25VE=2S
ALIOW VL 2AYW QY TIL AVM y MY

=SV O CONOG DVH @S 2nl Zrollis=g) o\

SOV ICO D & (IPYSIA SHL YR hawy. ‘pue
: S ‘Surreay otjgnd e D ) 101 8 d 3 dd .
SEVTSIR A dWE oW YA S L Surreay otyqnd a3 Je pJooal 9y} 10J Sunjeads n:m.“_m_mww:gw

AW 3G G0N Talaemo =N D U0 pajs1] U0S42d JODIUOD Y} 0] pa4aal]ap aq Abiu 11) UISOUOD
SHL SravSE a9 ( S SIS NN Jo sanssi sy} saylpuept Ajjesousd jeyy Jureay oijgnd sy utinp

. 10 910J9q UOISSIIWOD 1O PIeOq S} 0] JUSWAIE]S USNLIM B JULIDAL[Sp
2004 AW UL WY 7 suewwo) i
———

:AQ UOISSIWWOD 10 pleoq
® 0] 1S2I9JUI UB SILOIUNWILIOD OyMm 10 ‘Aadoud joa(qns oy Jo 1oumo
p10oa1 Jo juedijdde oy s1 oym uosiad e se paulyap si Alred paysaleiul uy

ANO- © 9GS -2 1S :auoydoja], swnkeq
awa 24nIpUBLS ‘uoisioap ayy [eadde o3 Surpue)s sey uostad e JaylYM oUIULISIOP [|IM

[eadde ue uo Suureay o1yqnd € Suipjoy Apoq oy, ‘uoisioap ay} [eadde ued

Wsz-Lz -1y , ? Mww

uonyponddp sy &q pagoaffp (sa)ssa4ppp inoj

AT, MR, 6y £og

walqo1 () (1u14d aspa)d) auipN 410 ]

A10A®) Ul WE Y £7)

TFYs (el

FI0Z ‘Y18 1quiada yuaunsnlpy jo paevog :3ulIedfy dqng
AOFSeXalUNISNBD)S|RJUSPIAY RURS| ‘TOZT-VL6-Z1S ‘SIOJUApP[oH SUBYT :JIBIUO))

19208 ,6T "M TOET ‘T9T0-PT0T-5TD 2quIny 9se)

*ase0 S} JO p1ooal orjqnd oy} Jo 1ed ow0d9q [[IM PIAISISI

SJUQILIOD [| "99130U 9} uo pa)si| uosiod J0BIUO 9Y) PUL LIdqUINN] 9SB))
oy} ‘Gurreay o1jqnd sy} JO 83BP PA[NPSYDS 2Y) [IOUNOY) IO ‘UOISSIWUIOD 10 pIeoq
U} JO SWBU Ay} 9pN{OUl P{NOYS SJUSWWOD Ino § “Bulieay d1jqnd e 18 10 910J3q
99130U 3} UO Pa)sI| uosad J0BIUOD B} 0} PARIWANS OF ISNUI SJUSLUIOD USPLIA

oym uostad e se payynuep: st jey; Kured paysaraur ue 10 ‘jeadde oy Sulpue)s
ynam uosiad © £q pojeadde 9q Aew UOISIOIP S UOISSILLIOD IO PIBOQ Y

JUDS 9 |14 901)OU JYHINY OU “YUSWSOUNOUUE U} WO SAEP ()9 UBL)
107e] 10U SI JRY) UOIENUIIU0D Jo Judwsuodisod © 10y swiy pue d)ep oy1oads
B SOOUNOUUB UOISSIWIWOD 10 pieoq oy} J| ‘uonesijdde ay3 jo Jetuep 1o
[eaoidde puswiwooal Jo ‘ojep Ioje| & 0) Sulreay s.uoedljdde ue anuluod
10 ouodisod Aew uoissiwwios 10 pleoq oyl ‘Guuesy oiqnd e Fuung

‘pooytoqydiou Jnok
Sunooyye uoneoidde ue ur jsesojul ue pessaidxs sey Jeyy uoneziueslo
[EIUSWLOIIAUS 1O pooyloqudiau & 10BIUOD OSje Aew noj uonedijdde
pesodord ay1 ISNIVOY 10 YOJ Yeeds o1 Anunpoddo oy oaey
nok ‘pus)ie op noK j1 “ISASMO} “pueye 0) palinbar jou are nok ‘Bulresy
o1qnd & pusne 0} pajoadxs ore (s)juede oy Jo/pue sjuedijdde ysnoyyy

NOILLVINIOANI ONIYVIH 31 Td0d




A0Z'SEX0IUNISNE{D)S[OJUSP[OY SUBS[ 0] [IBWIS PUB UBDS I() .

PE6T-1L6 (T15) 03 XeF 10

8801-L9L8L X1 ‘unsny

8801 X0d 'O 'd

S[9JUSP[oH ouBY]

1001 18] pusunredsq matady juswdo[aad(] 29 Sutuue]J-unsny Jo A1)
10) pauaN)ax 9q ABUI )1 JUIWIUIOD 03 ULIOJ STY) SN noA JT

asB S1y) JO pIooal a1gnd oy} Jo Med awW099q [[IM PIAISOAI SJUSWIWOD AU 19JON

W Qx CTIWE IU0S SWIES

TIANYITSEN APL 1S a9vNayYad AL
WY AC00H NSY P o ooLyIQIR Y ¢
NULYAONEE TN IIOWWET ¥ a2V ZMWH Sa=Y
FHLNWIHL T 250V 3 >N SYN JH
OUQEIZGMW@ &O MQ?iL E /\C{ L\N) :SjuLWIWO))

:ouoydoja ] swnAe(]

DN ~Q9.5~

g ) anpudly - O ~

ioﬂo\h,m\: >0 \ﬁ/ o) L?JA)O <~\W
:o:cu:m&w sy Ag Edu&m\m (s2)ssa.ippp moJ
R YfkT 1saMT g cod]
(1ur4d aspajd) awmp no [

STV = ALYW

\ P10T ‘W Pquda( ‘yusunsnipy yo paeog :Surredy diqng
AT SBX3)UIISNR@)S[AJUIP[OY ' OUBD| ‘TOTT-FLE-Z1S ‘S[BIUSPISL] ouea| JoBIU0))
19908 6T "M T0€T ‘TITO-PTOT-STD Idquuny dse))

walqo 1 )
J0ABy Ul We J (%)

"9589 SI1 JO pI0odai o1[qnd oy} Jo 1red SW009q [[IM PaAIsdaL

SIUSWIWOD ||/ "99110U Oy} UO Pa)si| uosiad 10BIU0D Y} PUB ‘IoquuUnN 9se))

oy} ‘FuLresy o1jqnd ayy Jo ayep PoINPaYoSs S} [1OUNOY) 1O ‘UOISSIIWIOD JO PIBOQ
Y} JO SWeU AU} SPN|OUI P[NOYS SIUSWWODS o § Sunresy o1jqnd ® je 10 210J0q
901J0U 91} UO Po)st] t0siad 1.0 9} 0] PAPIWANS 9q JSNUI SYUSWIWOD USTILIAL

JUaWdO[9A9P/A0Z SEXIIUIISNE MMM 01IS QoM INO JISIA ‘s$a00.1d
juowdojaAsp puep s.uiisny Jo AHD 9y) UO UOIBULIOJUI [BUOINIPPE 1O

juswiredap sjqisuodsal oy} WOl |qE[IeA. 3q
Aew uuoj Jeadde uy -uolsioop sy 1o} SABp (| UeL) J9ie] Ou jusuwtedap
ojqisuodsal oy} JO JOI0aaIp Y} UMas pojly 9q 1shw [eadde jo sonou y

Juawdo]aasp pasodoid 10 Auedoad 109lgns oy
J0 199 (00G UIL}IM Q1B SOLIBPUNOQ PAIB|OOP 9SOUM 10 Ul JSOID)UI UB SBY
Jeup} uoljeziue3Io pooyoqydIou JO [BJUSWUOIIAUD UB JO JOJLLJO UR S -
Jo Suawdo}sasp pesodoid a0
Kpedoid 1algns o jo Hoo,* 006 uipim Arrodoad Jo soumo prooal oy} Si e
9uawdojaasp pasodoud 10 Ayedoud
100[qns a4 JO 1991 00§ UIYHM SI TR 9oudpIsas Arewrid  $91dndo0 o
pue
‘Burreay o1jqnd ay3 18 pIooai a3 1o Sudjeads pue Suleadde .
10 {(a0170U
v U0 pasi) uos4ad 120102 ay) 01 padaaljap aq Avui 11) UIIUOD
Jo sanss1 au saijauap! Ajjeisuss jey) Surresy orjqnd ay3 Sunp
10 210J9q UOISSIWIWOD 10 PIeoq dUf} O} JUSWOIe)S USNLIM B SULIOAIOD o
:AQ uOISSIWWOD IO pieoq
B 0] 1S219]U1 UB $9)Bdlunwwod oym 10 ‘Auedoad j300(qns oy Jo soumo
pa0931 10 jueorjdde ays st oym uosiad e se paulyap si A1red paisaisul uy

‘uols109p o eadde o1 Fuipue)s sey uosied © IoLISYM SUILLINBP [[IM
[eadde ue uo Surreay o1jqnd & Suipjoy Apoq oy uoistoap oy [eadde ueo
oym uosiad & se paijiuapi si jeys Aled paisateiul ue Jo ‘|eadde 03 Suipuels
yum uosied © Aq pojeadde aq Aew UOISIOOP S UOISSIWWIOD IO PIBOG Y

“JUSS 9 |1 921I0U IO OU JUIWIOUNOUUE 9} WOIf SABD (9 UBL)
Jo1e| JOU SI JBY) UoneNUIIUO0Y 10 Judwauodisod e 10} owi) pue djep o1j10ads
B SOOUNOUUE UOISSIWWOD IO pieoq ay) j| -uoneoijdde oy jo [eluep 1o
Jeaoldde puawwiosss Jo ‘ejep eje] B 03 Sulresy s uoneoljdde ue onuizuoo
Jo ouodisod Aew uolssimwod J0 pieoq 9oy ‘Guuesy orgnd e 3unng

‘pootpogygiou 1nok
Sunosyye uoneodde ue ur jsarejul ue passaidxs sey jeyy uoleziueSio
|BIUSTIUOIIAUD JO POOYIOqu3Iau & J0BJUOD OS[B ABW NOA  ‘uoneoidde
pasodoid o3 ISNIVOV 10 YO 3eeds 01 Anunuoddo oy oary
noA ‘pusiie op noA JI ‘1I9A3MOH “pusle o} palinbal jou aJe nok ‘Gunieay
o1qnd ' pusyie 03 pejoadxs are (s)usde siay) Jo/pue syuestjdde ysnoyl|y

NOILVIAMOANI ONITIVAH D1'1dNd




/

CASE # 0530!“‘ Ol

Row 112:U40677

CITY OF AUSTIN Re O\ 000 ‘@

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 'TC_AD ‘/)

GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.
PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
IENFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 1301 West 29" Street

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Amended plat of Lts 1,2,&3 Wooldridge

Lot(s)_3A Block Outlot Division

I Jim Bennett as authorized agent for _William Reid

affirm that on _10/13/14 hereby apply for a he'aring before the Board of
Adjustment for consideration to:
ERECT — ATTACH - COMPLETE — REMODEL - MAINTAIN

An existing residence providing a total impervious cover of 50.15

in a SF-H-NP district.
(zoning district)

The Austin Electric Utility Department (Austin Energy) enforces electric easements and the setback
requirements set forth in the Austin Utility Code, Electric Criteria Manual and National Electric Safety Code.
The Board of Adjustment considers variance to the Land Development Code, and a variance granted by the
Board of Adjustment does not waive the requirements enforced by Austin Energy. Please contact Christine
Esparza with Austin Energy at 322-6112 before filing your application with the Board of Adjustment if your
request is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits.

NOTE:  The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of
your application. Failure to do so may result i n your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach
any additional support documents. .

7
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the 1equested variance is
based on the following findings

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:
the ordinance does not give consideration of Historical structures and conditions that
may warrant the preservation and continuing character.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
Due to the slope of the site and the necessity to install french drains and other

infrastructure to direct the flow of the drainage away from the house and to preserve the
landscape gardens on the site.

The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The historical structure, the topography of the site. and the landscape gardens are not
veneral to the area..

AREA CHARACTER:

-

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The use of the site is residential and the improvement which were approved by The
Historical Commission will insure the continuance of the
area.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

1§



2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any othel condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

< K /.
S{gned )(}““’ w Mail Address 11505 Ridge Dr.

City Austin __, State Texas. & Zip 78748

Printed : Jim R, Bennett Phone: (512)282-3079 Date:

OWNERS CERTIFICATE I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

\ﬁigned Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date

[V R
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.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets becauyse:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which jt pertains and shall not run with
the site becanse:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

< P
Slgned _{_Jf~ Mail Address 11505 Ridge Dr.

City Austin_, State Texas, & Zip 78748

Printed : Jim R. Bennett Phone: (512) 282-3079_ Date:

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

! TR
»-\ﬁigned. @‘“ Mail Address /3&/ /(/%7%&7
City, State & Zip 4%5&7:97% 79 74’ &
Printed Phone Date . .

W[ /[i i ?Ug/C/« _ J7,2—34¢’52&5 .
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N SUBJECT TRACT

[} PENDING CASE CASE#: C15-2014-0162
- Address: 1301 W 29TH STREET

SHOAL CREST

L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,

engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

1"=200"

This product’has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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CALCULATED POINT

1/2" ROD FOUND
172" ROD SET
METAL FENCE

PUE

EE ELECTRIC ESMT

UTILITY POLE
DOWN GUY

WATER METER
CLEAN OUT
WATER VALVE
AIR CONDITIONER

2SS VRO Nol

OFF

PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT

SANITARY SEWER ESMT
RECORD INFORMATION

OVERHEAD UTILITY LINE(S)

INSIDE OF SUBJECT BOUNDARY
OUTSIDE OF SUBJECT BOUNDARY

COTTON GIN SPINDLE FOUND

172" IRON PIPE FOUND

TO THE LIEN HOLDER AND / OR OWNERS OF THE PREMISES SURVEYED AND TO:

HERITAGE TITLE COMPANY
I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND
UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE OF THE
PROPERTY LEGALLY DESCR{BED HEREON AND THAT THERE ARE NO
BOUNDARY LINE CONFLICTS, ENCROACHMENTS OVERLAPPING OF
IMPROVEMENTS, OR ROADS [N PLACE, EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREQN, AND
CERTIFIES ONLY TO TRE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THE REFERENCED TITLE COMMITMENT. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED
WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE.

JONES & SEDWICK SUB.
(VOL. Z, PG. 601)

F.LR.M. MAP INFORMATION

H
ﬁ.. H
:_’msn wr:ém(_:u
9020 ANDERSON MILL RD
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78729
(512) 249-8149 PHONE

(512) 331-5217 FAX
WWW.ALLSTARLANDSURVEYING. COM

THIS PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE
WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD-
PLAIN, AND HAS A ZONE "X"
RATING AS SHOWN ON THE
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS
FLR.M. MAPNO. 48453C0465H
PANEL: 0465H

DATED: 9-26-2008

THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR
INSURANCE PURPOSES ONLY AND IS
NOT A GUARANTEE THAT THIS
PROPERTY WILL OR WILL NOT FLOOD.
CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FLOOD PLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE CURRENT
STATUS OF THIS TRACT.

WILLIAM T. REID IV and MISTY REID
1301 W. 29TH STREET
AUSTIN, . TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Lo RESTRIC. .S

MPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS AS PER PLAT IN VOL. 45, PG. 45 & DOC. NO. 200700149.

SUBJECT TO A SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT GRANTED TO THE CITY OF AUSTIN IN VOL.
4170, PG. 1067, AND AS PER PLAT IN DOC. NO. 200700149.

SUBJECT TO TERMS, CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OF THE JOINT USE ACCESS

EASEMENT IN DOC. NO, 2008024742,

RESIDENCE: 3430.12 SQ. FT.

COVERED AREAS: 758.44 Q. FT.
CONCRETE FLATWORK: 3099.59 SQ. FT.
CONCRETE WALLS: 291.84 SQ. FT.

STAIRS: 248.48 SQ. FT.

STONE WALLS: 380.54 SQ. FT. LEGAL DESCRIPTION

STONE WALK: 73.67 SQ. FT.
TRACT 1: LOT 3A, AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS 1, 2, AND 3, WOOLDRIDGE DRIVE ADDITION, A

SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 200700149 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
TEXAS.

TRACT 2: EASEMENT ESTATE CREATED IN THAT CERTAIN JOINT USE ACCESS EASEMENT
DATED FEBRUARY 6, 2008, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2008024742 OF THE OFFICIAL
PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 8282.68 SQ. FT.
BOUNDARY: 16,561.58 SQ. FT.

PERCENTAGE OF IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 50.01%

. TWO STORY
o STUCCO
RESIDENCE

NG
ral

L >

CITY OF AUSTIN
1.36 ACRES

LINE TABLE

SURVEY DATE:| SEPTEMBER 25, 2014 FIELDED BY: | EANON HORTON _09/2472014 r%ﬁ.ﬁ
TITLE CO.: HERITAGE TITLE COMPANY |CALC.BY: | CHRIS ZOTTER 12/1272013 [LL{N3IETTE) | (14.75)
G.F.NO.: 201301350 . DRAWN BY: |SEAN SUTTON ol h:P.Ez prii S {ERE))
JOB NOS.: AQ0S0B114 - AG107414 - A1211813 |RPLS CHECK: | EDWARD RUMSEY 09/25/2014

A1207313 - A1205313 - A0516613




(
City of Austin

Founded by Congress, Republic of Texas, 1839
Historic Preservation Office

Planning and Development Review Department
One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road

P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767

o

October 27, 2014

Wiliiam T. Reid, IV
1301 W. 29" Street
Austin, Texas 78703

Re: Bohn House, 1301 W. 29 Street
Dear Mr. Reid:

Thank you for contacting us about the preservation of the original, historic landscape
features at the Bohn House, including the koi pond and walls, driveway, sidewalk and
other historic features that are integral to the historic context and original appearance of
the house and its grounds. It is very important to maintain and preserve all historic
building and landscape features that were in place at the time the house was designated
as a historic landmark, and it is especially important in the case of the Bohn House,
which is has a design and landscape plan integral to the style of architecture.

We truly appreciate your diligence in restoring the Bohn House and for your sensitive
design for preserving the historic landscape.

Please let me know if you have any questions, or if we can assist in any other way.
Sincerely,

Steve Sadowsky i}
Historic Preservation Officerd




